

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution



Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/XERC/2024-25/**0625** 09 September 2024

Xavier's ELT Research Centre (XERC)

Expert Session on Career Opportunities & UGC NET/SET Exam Preparation

This is to inform you that Xavier's ELT Research Centre (XERC), in collaboration with the Department of English, is organising an **Expert Session on the topic 'Career Opportunities & UGC NET/SET Exam Preparation'** on 11 September 2024. The session will be conducted by **Dr Arpita Karwa**, a postgraduate from St. Xavier's College Jaipur, who is a University Gold Medallist (Batch 2016-2018) with over 8 years of transformative teaching experience.

Dr. Arpita Karwa is the visionary founder of arpitakarwa.com, an online coaching platform through which she empowers countless UGC NET aspirants. Her influence extends globally through her YouTube channel, one of India's largest in the domain of UGC NET, with over 600k subscribers. In recognition of her success, YouTube awarded her the Silver Play Button in 2018.

All the students of UG & PG from Humanities and Social Sciences are expected to join this session. The session is open to students of all departments.

The details of the event are as follows:

Date : 11 September 2024 Time : 10:30 am onwards Venue : College Auditorium

For further details kindly contact:

Student Coordinator : Anirudh Singh

Teacher Coordinators: Dr Ranjit Kaur & Dr Shruti Rawal

Principal

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/XERC/2024-25/0626-0630

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, XERC, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur